KENDALL COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT MEETING AGENDA TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2021 6:00 p.m. Kendall County Office Building - Rooms 209 & 210

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Invocation
- IV. Roll Call

IX.

- V. Approval of Agenda
- VI. Public Comments
- VII. 2020 Eagle Scout Project Recognition Awards

***CONSENT AGENDA**

- VIII. Approval of Minutes
 - Kendall County Forest Preserve District BINA Public Hearing of April 20, 2021
 - Kendall County Forest Preserve District Commission Meeting of April 20, 2021
 - Kendall County Forest Preserve District Finance Committee Meeting of April 29, 2021
 - *Approval of Claims in the Amount of \$11,141.38

OLD BUSINESS

No items posted for consideration

NEW BUSINESS

- X. <u>*MOTION:</u> Approval of the Submission of a Kendall County Trails Alternative Program (KC-TAP) Application and Request for \$76,000.00 for the IDOT-Requested Local Cost Share for Completion of the IL Route 71 (IL-126 to Orchard Road) Multi-Use Paved Trail
- XI. Public Comments
- XII. Executive Session
- XIII. Other Items of Business
- XIV. Adjournment

(*) Requires affirmative vote of the majority of those elected (6) for passage (KCFPD Rules of Order Section I.G.2.b.v.a)

For remote electronic participation, please use the information provided below:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Or call in (audio only) +1 309-248-0701, 548341169# Phone Conference ID: 548 341 169# <u>Find a local number | Reset PIN</u> Kendall County <u>Learn More | Meeting options | Legal</u>